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RG-ES1 &4

MiRA — &

ST

9T R EB

1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-T %O

1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-T & 3 —Fhidi R [HIG M M 11, SCREFEIX PP %R 1) F 5) MDI/MDIX Crossover

f12h fig

1000BASE-T #7 &

IEEE 802.3ab #rifl:,

HEAEAE DR ORZe 2 STP, I Hafse (S RF 100 K #2124

1000BASE-T it [ Hf 4 X EAEATHli ik, F5 2O TN 4 02k b

A-1 ﬁﬁﬂ?:

A-1 1000BASE-T PY*f X k7 i &4

BB ET 100-ohm 5 Jealii 5 JARBE MO L4 UTP siBf o042k STP,

1000BASE-T i [ JIT F 21 () X2 26 1 3% bz 1)

HIEL B ELR57
Switch Switch Switch Switch

1TPO-¢——»1TPO+ 1TPO+ 1TPO+
2TPO-¢——»2TP0- 2TPO- 2TPO-
3TP1+4——» 3TP1+ 3TP1+ 3TP1+
6TP1- ———» 6TP1- 6TP1- 6TP1-
ATP2+ ———p 4TP2+ ATP2+ 4ATP2+
5TP2- «— % 5TP2- 5TP2- 5TP2-
7TP3+ ¢—— » 7TP3+ 7TP3+ 7TP3+
8TP3- «—» 8TP3- 8TP3- 8TP3-

100BASE-TX/10BASE-T Bk T nl F LL_E B L 45 A1 L 5h, 55T 10Mbps 1] LU 100-ohm 3, 4, 5 254k, %FT 100Mbps
B4 100-ohm 5 ZREANFIE, S K AR S SR 100 KIWIERER . LT 2 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T 15| 5 5 & X
Kl A-2:

A-2 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T 5 Jiifi5+5 & X

Pin I ik

1 Input Receive Data+ Output Transmit Data+
2 Input Receive Data- Output Transmit Data-
3 Output Transmit Data+ Input Receive Data+

6 Output Transmit Data- Input Receive Data-
4, 5.7.8 Not Used Not Used

PLF 42 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T N 14T [ HIE ML FIAZ WL 2kt 70, K A-3:

-22 -




K A-3  100BASE-TX/10BASE-T A& k14577 0

Hi%Zk LN ELE
Switch Switch Switch Switch
1IRD + ¢——5» 10TD + 1IRD + 10TD +
2IRD- > 20TD- 21IRD - 207D -
30TD+«—» 3IRD+ 30TD + 3IRD +
6 OTD -¢—» 6IRD - 6 OTD - 6 IRD +

FALRIERE

XFFICET LN AZMRE P (G SRR A SRY, RE PRl 2 OB LT AT I, HOEHORE E K A-4:

K A—4 Jeerision sl&l

Switch Switch

TX::::::><1:::::TX
RX RX
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fif5*B ——Mini-GBICHIIRiEB

AR A ARG A A A e i LU AR T A R G EAE I 1) SFP ASEER (Mini-GBIC 58>, I Al LUAR I 5 Br 4 FH 11 225k
KA B IEFEA N BT . SerhT-Jk SFP BLLRER 1T SCHRFEL R BB, 8 S RU e T-JK SFP Fii——Mini-GBIC-GT.
ASCRG St TS T-JE SFP B A 5 FIEC R ZH B DL 2% o PR N BORTEAR 1 S % Ob(F P 2T .

Z& B-1 FJk Mini-GBIC ( SFP ) Ft&IREBIFIEARIEIR

i . MFFDDM | RIEJEHE(dBm) | HRBOEER(dBm)
5 Bk (nm) JLEFRKA _ ,
(Yes/No) min max min max
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 850 EZi No 9.5 -3 17 0
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 1310 S No 9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 850 EZi Yes 9.5 -3 17 0
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 1310 Hup Yes 9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 1310 Hup No 95 -3 -20 -3
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 1310 Hup Yes -2 3 -22 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI 1310 E21 No -10 -5 -17 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI 1550 EZI No -10 -5 -17 -3
1310TX/15 |
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI L Yes 9 -3 -20 -3
50RX
1550TX/13 A
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI b Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
10RX
1310TX/15 A
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI up Yes -5 0 -24 -1
50RX
1550TX/13 A
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI up Yes -5 0 -24 -1
10RX
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550 1550 S Yes -5 0 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 1550 S Yes 0 47 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 1550 R Yes 0 5 -30 9
GE-SFP-SX 850 E2i No 95 -3 17 0
GE-SFP-LX 1310 Hup No 95 -3 -20 -3
3= B-2 FJk SFP BBOiEHRpBRS
Pt 1000Base-T SFP 7= i 1 Y #f DDM(Yes/No)
1000Base-T Mini-GBIC-GT No
3 B-3 SFP {ERH & HIE
| SFP EEE Py (um) KA
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62.5/125 275m
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 LC £
50/125 550m
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 LC FpE 9/125 10km
62.5/125 275m
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 LC £
50/125 550m
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 LC iy 9/125 10km
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 LC iy 9/125 10km
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 LC iy 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI LC EZ 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI LC E2 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI LC B 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI LC B 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI LC B 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI LC B 9/125 40km
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550 LC FE 9/125 50km
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 LC FE 9/125 80km
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 LC FE 9/125 100km
N 62.5/125 275m
GE-SFP-SX LC ZH
50/125 550m
GE-SFP-LX LC FLAE 9/125 10km
Mini-GBIC-GT RJ45 42 5 5 S UL F (AR B Bl ot o 22 28 100m

N A FATEIEB AL 40 AR Ak (64540 AR ), LARAEIE R W BRI, AR iEEA— K LR
TR E A S AT

HARS B T LSS, WEAZTARLE, HEE AR,
A TR ARG FZ, HHAEERERATAETE L L E.

127 SFP X400 NE R 9 R, REZIXI A, HWAB|I3miu KA i &ssa, BT ZRMA#% A
LR

X X X

% B-8 BIDI XRIRECSi5ER

AR RS o 50
T-Jk/500m GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI
T-Jk/20km GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI
T-Jk/40km GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI

/ BIDI St A% ¥k o6 0 Be AF 4L A, A 4w —3m 42 A T GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI, 5 $) — 3% #k 56 4 4% /A
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI.
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